Date : 12/7/2023 3:17:12 PM

From : "Paul Dulberg"

To : "Law Office Of Alphonse Talarico"

Cc : "Tom Kost"

BCc : "Paul Dulberg"

Subject : Re: Appellate Court - 2nd District Case No. 2-23-0072: Order - Responding
Order

Attachment : 1990CF000655 - Public Case Access.pdf; ATT00002.bin;

Dear Mr Talarico,
I was so angry earlier I gave you the wrong case number.

The correct case number is 1990CF000655 and the clerks file does show Hutchinson as the
Judge from 01/02/1991 to 02/28/1992.

I have attached a PDF of the clerks public access web page showing it.
If you could be so kind to access your attorney portal and get copies of court orders with
HUTCHINSON’s signatures and any other documents proving she was the presiding Judge and

forward them to me.

Thank You,
Paul




1990CF000655 - Public Case Access https://caseinfo.mchenrycountyil.gov/pca/Case View/1990CF0006557is...

Katherine M. Keefe
Clerk of the Gircuit Court = 2218 JudiciallGircuit

Public Case Access

© Case Information

1990CF000655 PEOPLE VS. DULBERG, PAUL R.

CRIMINAL FELONY - SHERIFF
INDICTMENT-MCH COUNTY
FILED 11/29/1990
STATUS CLOSED - 07/30/1992

TYPE
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1990CFO000655 - Public Case Access
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Court Events

Judgments

Doecuments

Parties

Financial Summary.

Future Court Events

No future Court Events for this case

Previous Court Events

Date
09/21/1992

09/08/1992

08/17/1992

08/14/1992

08/07/1992

07/30/1992

07/09/1992

07/01/1992

05/28/1992

05/21/1992

04/21/1992

na/NR/1002

Room
A340

A340

A320

A340

A340

A340

A340

A340

A340

307

2N7

Event Type/Result
HEARING

MOTION -
RECONSIDER

ENTRY - ORDER

MOTION

MOTION

SENTENCING

SENTENCING

MOTION

PLEA - BLIND

HEARING - MOTION
SUPPRESS

MOTION

CONFERENCE -

Result
STRIKE - FROM
CALL

CONTINUED -
DEFENDANT'S
MOTION

ENTERED -

AGREED ORDER

ALLOWED

ALLOWED

** JUDGMENT -
CONVICTION

CONTINUED -
DEFENDANT'S
MOTION

ALLOWED

** JUDGMENT -
CONVICTION

CONTINUED -
DEFENDANT'S
MOTION

ALLOWED

CONTINUED -

Judge
ARNOLD

ARNOLD

COWLIN

RHODE

ARNOLD

ARNOLD

ARNOLD

ARNOLD

ARNOLD

ARNOLD

ARNOLD

ARNOI D

https://caseinfo.mchenrycountyil.gov/pca/CaseView/1990CF000655%is...

Charges / Sentences
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\Van VA VAV BN VLV JEN

02/28/1992

01/17/1992

01/10/1992

12/20/1991

12/04/1991

11/01/1991

10/28/1991

10/23/1991

08/21/1991

07/10/1991

06/24/1991

05/07/1991

04/19/1991

04/05/1991

04/02/1991

02/19/1991

309

307

307

307

307

307

307

307

307

307

307

307

307

307

307

JURY

MOTION -
RECONSIDER

ENTRY - ORDER

MOTION -
CONTINUE

MOTION -
CONTINUE

HEARING

HEARING

CONFERENCE -
JURY

HEARING - MOTION

SUPPRESS

MOTION

MOTION

CONFERENCE -
JURY

HEARING

STATUS - CHECK

HEARING

MOTION

CONFERENCE -
JURY

https://caseinfo.mchenrycountyil.gov/pca/CaseView/1990CF000655%is...

STATE'S MOTION

DENIED

ENTERED -
AGREED ORDER

ALLOWED

ALLOWED

CONTINUED -
DEFENDANT'S
MOTION

CONTINUED -
COURT'S MOTION

SET - DATE FOR
HEARING

SET - DATE FOR
CONFERENCE
CALL

ALLOWED

ALLOWED

SET - DATE FOR
HEARING

DENIED

SET - DATE FOR
HEARING

DENIED

SET - DATE FOR
HEARING

SET - DATE FOR
JURY

U NS

HUTCHINSON

HUTCHINSON

FRANZ

HUTCHINSON

HUTCHINSON

HUTCHINSON

HUTCHINSON

HUTCHINSON

HUTCHINSON

HUTCHINSON

HUTCHINSON

HUTCHINSON

HUTCHINSON

HUTCHINSON

HUTCHINSON

HUTCHINSON
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01/02/1991

12/17/1990

12/12/1990

12/12/1990

12/03/1990

11/29/1990

307

112

ARRAIGNMENT

HEARING -
PRELIMINARY

GRAND JURY

SET - DATE FOR
PRELIMINARY
HEARING

HEARING - BOND

RIGHTS

https://caseinfo.mchenrycountyil.gov/pca/CaseView/1990CF000655%is...

DEMAND - JURY

REASSIGNED

SET - BOND

SET - DATE FOR
PRELIMINARY
HEARING

STRIKE - FROM
CALL

EXPLAINED -
RIGHTS

HUTCHINSON

OTHER

COWLIN

OTHER

FRANZ

ARNOLD
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On Dec 7, 2023, at 1:02 PM, Paul Dulberg <Paul_Dulberg@comcast.net> wrote:

I am filling out a judicial complaint on hutchinson tonight

On Dec 7, 2023, at 12:55 PM, Paul Dulberg <Paul_Dulberg@comcast.net> wrote:

I am so angry forgot to attach<Screenshot 2023-12-07 at 12.37.43 PM.png>

On Dec 7, 2023, at 12:51 PM, Paul Dulberg <Paul_Dulberg@comcast.net> wrote:

This same woman kept me locked up without a bail for 4 month and violated my rights to a bail hearing.

I am livid.


This needs to be fixed.

On Dec 7, 2023, at 12:49 PM, Paul Dulberg <Paul_Dulberg@comcast.net> wrote:

Dear Mr Talarico,

This is the first time I had seen the three Judges names.


The judges name “Hutchinson” I believe is Susan Hutchinson from McHENRY COUNTY. See attached


When we first filed this appeal I told you to watch out for her name.


She has a recusal issue. 1990CF000656 PEOPLE VS. DULBERG, PAUL R.


The clerks public access file is gutted it does not list the 2.5 years of court dates and does not show her name.


Please see if you can access the documents in the attorney portal, If not I can go there and get them off the microfilm backup.


Susan Hutchinson presided over 1990CF000656 	PEOPLE VS. DULBERG, PAUL R. For well over a year.


Every person in my family knows her by name because of 1990CF000656 PEOPLE VS. DULBERG, PAUL R.


There were 1/4 and 1/2 page news articles that ran in the Northwest herald after every single court date.


I want an emergency motion filed 1st asking for Hutchinson to remove herself, second that all previous rulings in the Popovich appeal be deemed void due to hutchinsons self recusal issue and third a default in our favor on all issues.


I told you back in February and March when we filed for appeal that Hutchinson could not preside over any case involving me.


Paul



Begin forwarded message:

From: Alphonse Talarico <contact@lawofficeofalphonsetalarico.com>

Subject: Fw: Appellate Court - 2nd District Case No. 2-23-0072: Order - Responding Order

Date: December 7, 2023 at 12:18:05 PM CST

To: Paul Dulberg <pdulberg@icloud.com>, Paul Dulberg <Paul_Dulberg@comcast.net>, T Kost <tkost999@gmail.com>




From: DoNotReply-ILCourts@illinoiscourts.gov <DoNotReply-ILCourts@illinoiscourts.gov>
Sent: Monday, December 4, 2023 4:09 PM
To: Alphonse Talarico <contact@lawofficeofalphonsetalarico.com>
Subject: Appellate Court - 2nd District Case No. 2-23-0072: Order - Responding Order 

Order - Responding Order - Denied has been filed by the Appellate Court - 2nd District in 2-23-0072.
This email was sent to contact@lawofficeofalphonsetalarico.com. 







<Notice of the Order - 2nd.pdf>
































